## RESOLUTION NO. 2010-81

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA HONORING AND COMMENDING GARY GARVER IN RECOGNITION OF BEING SELECTED THE 2010 NASSAU COUNTY EMPLOYEE VOLUNTEER OF THE YEAR

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, elected to create a program to recognize County employees for their volunteerism; and

WHEREAS, nominations were sought from the various County departments; and

WHEREAS, Gary Garver has exemplified an ethic of service and commitment to Nassau County through his tireless efforts in giving time and energy to his fellow citizens openly and unselfishly; and

WHEREAS, Gary Garver has portrayed an attitude that positively promotes the ideals of volunteerism; and

WHEREAS, Gary Garver has been selected to receive the 2010 Nassau County Employee Volunteer of the Year award for the dedication he has demonstrated and the commitment he has made; and

WHEREAS, all the citizens of Nassau County are indebted to Gary Garver for his devotion to his community and the County as a whole.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 21st day of April, 2010 by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida that:

- 1. Gary Garver is hereby honored and commended for earning the 2010 Nassau County Employee Volunteer of the Year award.
- 2. The Board thanks Gary Garver for his dedication and commitment made to improve the quality of life for his fellow citizens of Nassau County, Florida.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

MICHAEL H. BOYLE

Its: Chairman

DANIEL B LEDDE

BARRY V. HOLLOWAY

Attest as to Chairman's

Signature:

JOHN A. CRAWFORD

Its. Ex-Officio Clerk

STACY 4. JOHNSON

1/2/My //

VALTER J. BOATRIGHT

Approved as to form by the

Nassau County Attorney:

DAVID A. HALLMAN